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Gary #. Johnson,

Mining Engineer,

Assayer and Chenist,

123 G Stre=zt,

Grants Pass, Oregon. May 7th, 1926

Wm. McDonald,
Grants Fass, Oregon.

~
Dear S8ir:

I have assayed the tvo samples of ore and the one sample of
tailings you left at my office, for gold and silver and find same to
contain per ton of 2000 1lbs. as follows:

Assay No. 3 Old Hammersly Shaft #l

2
Gold 7.00 ozs. Value of gold per ton of such ors $140.00
Silver 6.3C ozs. " " gilver ® t* % " .96
Total value 143.9

Assay No. 4 Chappin Shaft #2

Gold 3,10 ozs. vazlue of ;old pzr ton of such ore 62.00
= Silver 49 n " ogilver * M v " 50
~ Total value 2.30

Assay No. 5 Dump from Old Hammersley Shaft.

Gold .15 0z3. value of ;old per ton of =auch tail %400
Silver 41 ozs. value of silver per ton of " .25
3.25

Sincerely yours,

Garey W. Johnson
Assayer and Chemist

Gold @ $20.0C per oz.
Silver B3 oo

"I yuarantee the accuracy of my work"
Check samples of foregoing assays furnisnhed.
Charges $4.50 paid.
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(c oPY)

Ridgefield, Wash. Sept. 145a, 1926

Dear Mrs. McKay,
Temmant, Calif.

About the mine, I have had faith in that hill, and my drezms hnave
besn sirncers. I let it go thinking that I would get it back some
day, and that glory hole around the 0ld shaft about one half acre
is shot full of little stringers. Ifwould not pay to follow them,
but they all run toward the old shaft, and toward the main ledges.
It would pay big to mill it all and the tunael from the 70 foot
level would keep it drained. Therc was lotis of zold left on the
oot wall of the old shaft and in the stones. I had whak brooms
for the miners but they were used to low grade ors, and did not
use Lheq5and they lelt lots of cold.

I estimated that it would take a tunnel 1000 feet to open the prop-
srty right, the veins all dip that way and you would cut the

Little Domite, the Joxie, the Hammersley and the Goodnough veins
before reaching the Daisy Vein as well as lots of stringers, and

I figured that the glory hole around the o0ld shaft would »ay all
expenses stated above, but I am getting t oo old now and never thought
it would be in litigation so long as it was. But I bzlieve that I
know that hill better than anyone else and in case you get the mine

I would be glad to come up and show you where the easy money 1is.

Yours trily,

Siznsd Riley Hammsrsley

o
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(cory)

Grants Pass, Orezon 1926
Dear Sir:

In regards to our conversation about the Hammer:zley quartz mine at
the head of Jump-Off=doe Creek, in Southern Oregon.

To make the case clear to you I will siate that I mas the sole
owner of the Oregon Consolidated Mines Corporation, incorporated
under the laws of Oragon. I issusd 20,000 shares ol the stock as
payment on the property and have a deed to the properiy.

I had four legal mining claims joining the Hammersley group and
placed the four cleims in the corporation at ten dollars not taking
stock in the corporation as payment. Thers is at present 77
thousand shares of stock in the Treasury all common stock at one
dollar per share later reduced to .12% cents per sharz. All common
non-assesszble.

#e have the following assets and no liabilities:

One five stamp quartz mill

One Ball Ellis Chile juartz Mill

One steam hoist

One steam engine

Two steam boilers

Three sinking pumps

One station pump

One six horse gas engine

One three horse gas engine

One Ford truck (naw)

All tools for mining

Too much water

Abundance o! fine timber

Two good houses

Four legsl claims in the Hammersley groun
Four legal claims McDonald group

Have located four additional claims and have legal work nearly
completed and w%ill have the claims recorded soon. iWant to take four
more extension claime. There are five uartz veins that the new
tunnel will tap. New tunnel will cut the mzin vein (Daisy) two hune-
dred forty feet below the old workings.

There isc a vzin of 26 inches of ors in boitom of the 0ld shuft
that assays $143.00 per ton. R:port states $60.00 per ton. I7 this
stands up on an mverage of $15.0C per ton we will have around 9000
tons of fr:e milling ore. Ore on the McDonald Claims assays $15.00
per ton.

0ld shaft and working full of water, a heavy flow coming out of
the old shaft elevation 4,000 ft., showing that veins go to great
depth, sixteen nundred fest higher than the [amous Greenback mine
thres miles below us.

Tunnel is in 600 ft. Take %00 ft. mors to tap the vains.

You are at liberty to make any inquiry in regards to this organ-
ization that you wish. I, however, nesd a good man with me and am
making this offer to be able to inish the tunnel and get the quartz
mill working.

Yours truly,




coryY

Gary W, Johnson,
Mining Engineer,
Agsgayer and Chemist,

723 G, ot.

Grante Pass, Oregon.

May "7th, 1926

Grants Pasg, Oregon

Dear Sir:

I have assayed the two samples of ore and the one sample of

tailings you left at my o fice, for gold and eilver and find same to
contain per ton of 2000 lva. as follows:

Gold
Silver

Gold
Sllver

Gold
Silver

Assay Nos 3 0ld Hammersly Shaft #l
7.00 oz8.. Value of gold per ton of such ore 140,00
6430 Ozs. * " gilver per ton of such 3496
Total Value 12356
Assay lo., 4 Chappin Shaft #2

3,10 ozs, Va%ue 0§ gold per ton of such ore 62400

. 49 4] " " " " "

_ 30
Total value 75230
Asgay No, 6 Dump from 0ld Hammersley Shaft.

Bho28. value of gold per ton of such tail 3.00
reze, value of silver per tonef " " 225

Bincerely yours

Garey '/, Johnson
Assayer and CLemlst

Gold @ $20.,00 per oz,

Silver

»63

"1 guarantee the acouragy of my work."

Cheak

les of foregoing assays furniched.

Charges :4.50 Paid.
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October 24,

Lourence C. Daggett
Route 1, Box 337
Chimacum, Wash. 98325

Dear Mr, Daggett:

As per your letter of October 18th requesting copies of the Frank South
Report on the Daisy Mine, please find a copy enclosed, Trust this is the one you

were referring to.
At your convenience, please remit 30¢ in coin fo cover the cost of

oreparing the verifax cppies. Cur charge is 10¢ per sheet.

Yours truly,

Ruth E. Pavlat

é:, M Secretary for

Len Ramp

REP / ¢
(/ﬁ(,)”/// // /3//9\

1972
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